Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03/05) Doc Code: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dean F. Herring Angela Lopez Tony C. Sass Paul A. Wormsbecher	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corp. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 29 & 30 March, 6 April 2005	Street Address: New Orchard Road		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Armonk State: New York		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10504		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/026,952	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
Sileet Audicos. 1101 Market Street	None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
City: Philadelphia	_		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19107	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 215-923-4466	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 215-923-2189	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0563		
Email Address: ghecht@synnlech.com	Authorized User NameIBM		
9. Signature: Day / Lift Signature	May 17, 2005 Date		
Cary A. Hecht	Total number of pages including 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0368

700179982

MAY 12 '05 11:41 FR PSG IPLAW DEPT

9192542649 TO 912159232189

P.05

Docket RP\$920040213US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we Dean F. Herring City of Youngsville County of Franklin and State of NC and (2) Angela Lopez City of Mission County of Hidalgo and State of TX Tony C. Sass and (3) City of Fuquay Varina County of Wake and State of NC and (4) Paul A. Wormsbecher City of Apex County of Wake and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

A FLOATING CONNECTOR SPRING AND ASSEMBLY

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following dates;

(1) 29 MARCH 2005 Date of Execution - Inventor 1	and (2) Date of Execution - Inventor 2	j
and (3) 30 MARCH 2005;	and (4) 30 MARCH 2005	

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0369

21004/006

2005 10:40 FAX 2159232189 SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER

MAY 12 '05 11:41 FR PSG IPLAW DEPT 9192542649 TO 912159232189 P.06

	2	Docket RPS920040213US1
SIGNED AND SEALED		
(1) at RTP, NC (city, state) Scan Herring Deaft F. Herring	oa <u>MARCH</u>	. 29 . 2005.
Deaff F. Herring		
(2) at,	on	, 2005.
Angela Lopez		
(3) at RTP, NC, (city, state)	оп <u>м</u> д	ecus o , 2005.
Tony C. Sass		
(4) at RTP, NC (oity, state) Paul A. Wormsbackel Paul A. Wormsbecher	on <u>MAR</u>	<u>ch 30</u> , 2005.
Paul A. Wormsbecher		

M:\GHecht\BM\P30152\Patent Office\Assign.jut.wpd

PATENAL PAGE. 26 ** REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0370

Docket RPS920040213US:1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we (1) Dean F. Herring County of Franklin	City of Youngsville and State of NC
and (2) Angela Lopez County of Hidalgo	City of Mission and State of TX
and (3) Tony C. Sass County of Wake	City of Fuquay Varina and State of NC
and (4) Paul A. Wormsbecher County of Wake	City of Apex and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

A FLOATING CONNECTOR SPRING AND ASSEMBLY

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following dates:

(1) Date of Execution - Inventor 1	; and (2) $C4 O4$	
and (3) Date of Execution - Inventor 3	; and (4)	on - Inventor 4

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0371

	2	Docket RPS920040213US1
SIGNED AND SEALED	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(1) at,	on	, 2005.
Dead F. Herring		
(2) at Mission, TX (city, state)	on Apri	<u>l 13</u> , 2005.
Angela Lopez		
(3) at,	on	, 2005.
Tony C. Sass	<u></u>	
(4) at,	on	, 2005.
Paul A. Wormsbecher		

M:\GHecht\IBM\P30152\Patent Office\Assign.jnt.wpd

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0372